OHIO House of

Representatives

JOURNAL

THURSDAY, JUNE 16, 2022

ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-SEVENTH DAY Hall of the House of Representatives, Columbus, Ohio **Thursday, June 16, 2022, 9:00 o'clock a.m.**

The House met pursuant to adjournment.

Pursuant to House Rule No. 23, the Clerk called the House to order.

Representative Abrams was selected to preside under the Rule.

The journal of the previous legislative day was read and approved.

MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS

Representative John moved that the following resolutions be read by title only and brought up for immediate adoption:

H. R. No. 303 - Representative Fraizer

Honoring Huntyr Butler as the OHSAA Division II Champion in the 110-meter hurdles.

H. R. No. 304 - Representatives Abrams and Seitz

Honoring Elder High School on its Centennial.

H. R. No. 305 - Representative Kick

Honoring the Millersburg Rotary Club on its One Hundredth Anniversary.

H. R. No. 306 - Representative Wiggam

Honoring the Waynedale High School baseball team on winning the 2022 Division III State Championship.

H. R. No. 307 - Representative Wiggam

Honoring the Norwayne High School boys track and field team on winning the 2022 Division III State Championship.

The motion was agreed to.

The question being, "Shall the resolutions be adopted?"

The resolutions were adopted.

MESSAGE FROM THE SPEAKER

The Speaker of the House of Representatives, on June 16, 2022, signed the following:

Sub. H. B. No. 193-Representatives Cutrona, Pavliga - et al.

H. B. No. 206-Representatives Ghanbari, O'Brien - et al.

Am. Sub. H. B. No. 377-Representatives Hall, Swearingen - et al.

Sub. H. B. No. 430-Representative Cross - et al.

Am. H. B. No. 447-Representative Lampton - et al.

Sub. H. B. No. 515-Representatives Hoops, Riedel - et al.

Sub. H. B. No. 518-Representative Hoops - et al.

H. B. No. 537-Representative Abrams - et al.

Sub. H. B. No. 583-Representatives Bird, Jones - et al.

On motion of Representative John, the House adjourned until Wednesday, June 22, 2022 at 9:00 o'clock a.m.

Attest: BRADLEY J. YOUNG,
Clerk.